

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2924-2925/2020

AMIT BAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATIONS FOR DELAY IN FILING SPARE COPIES ARE TO BE LISTED

IA No. 24398/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2926/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2927-2929/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 24392/2020

IA No. 24392/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 18-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nand Lal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAll matters

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

List again on 24.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar