

ITEM NO.256

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2924-2925/2020

AMIT BAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8015-8018/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8013-8014/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 6612-6614/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 6615-6616/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12464/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2404-2406/2020 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 10451/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 28772-28777/2019 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 19348/2019 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 24301/2019 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 25793/2019 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 24299/2019 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 6585-6611/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 29489-29658/2019 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 28771/2019 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 6617/2020 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 36442/2019 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 41864/2019 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2202-2211/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2407-2412/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2401-2402/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2926/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2927-2929/2020 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 5359/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 7270-7271/2022 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 12033/2022 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 27412/2022 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 21678/2022 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 3963/2024 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 15731-15733/2024 (IV-B)

Date : 1st August, 2024

PRESENT:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, AOR**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR**

**Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhave, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.**

**Mr. M.l Saggar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sunny Saggar, Adv.
Ms. Armaan Saggar, Adv.
Dr. M.k Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Denson Joseph, Adv.**

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

**Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR**

**Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Rana, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Ms. Kadambini, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR**

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

**Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Apar Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR**

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S N Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhave, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matters in the Court.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)