

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2924-2925/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1807/2012 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 61/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

AMIT BAKSHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 205045/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 11293/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 19348/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 78282/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 24299/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8015-8018/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8013-8014/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 45042/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

SLP(C) No. 6612-6614/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 45045/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

SLP(C) No. 6615-6616/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6617/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 105587/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 105589/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 12464/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2404-2406/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 108492/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 2407-2412/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2401-2402/2020 (IV-B)

**Diary No(s). 10451/2020 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 53907/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**IA No. 53908/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**SLP(C) No. 7270-7271/2022 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 85727/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**Diary No(s). 27412/2022 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 171204/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**IA No. 171205/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS**

**SLP(C) No. 21678/2022 (IV-B)**

**Diary No(s). 3963/2024 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 87239/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**SLP(C) No. 28772-28777/2019 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 148947/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 136434/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**SLP(C) No. 24301/2019 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 69656/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 148449/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 69658/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT**

**SLP(C) No. 25793/2019 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 151087/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 151088/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.**

**IA No. 151090/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**SLP(C) No. 6585-6611/2020 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 107127/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT**

**IA No. 107124/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 45044/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 44892/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 44883/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 134649/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 107134/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 107132/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT**

**SLP(C) No. 29489-29658/2019 (IV-B)**

**IA No. 72336/2020- APPLICAITON FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 300968/2024**

**SLP(C) No. 28771/2019 (IV-B)**

Diary No(s). 41864/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 258614/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 258612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 260963/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 2202-2211/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 3465/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2926/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 12504/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2927-2929/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 13729/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 5359/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 27877/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 27878/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 15731-15733/2024 (IV-B)

Date : 29-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR  
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv.  
Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

Mr. M.L Saggar, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Armaan Saggar, Adv.  
Dr. M.k Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. Denson Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tokas, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Lubna, Adv.  
Mr. Meghraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Isha Janjua, Adv.  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K.M Nataraj, A.S.G. (not present)  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Naina Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ritul Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Onkar Nath Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv.  
Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv. (not present)  
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Attrey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application(s) for setting aside  
abatement is condoned.

Applications for setting aside abatement and for  
substitution are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

At request of Mr. Atul, learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner(s), list the matters next week.

We make it clear that no more indulgence shall be  
granted.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR