

ITEM NO.33 + 46

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2924-2925/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1807/2012 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 61/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

AMIT BAKSHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 205045/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 11293/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28772-28777/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 148947/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 136434/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 19348/2019 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 78282/2021

SLP(C) No. 24301/2019 (IV-B)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 148449/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 69656/2024

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 69658/2024

SLP(C) No. 25793/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 151088/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 151090/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 24299/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6585-6611/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8015-8018/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8013-8014/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6612-6614/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29489-29658/2019 (IV-B)  
I.A.No. 83636/2021 - vacating stay.

SLP(C) No. 28771/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6615-6616/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6617/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 36442/2019 (IV-B)  
IA No. 105587/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 105589/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 12464/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 41864/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2202-2211/2020 (IV-B)  
IA No. 3465/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2404-2406/2020 (IV-B)  
IA No. 108492/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 2407-2412/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2401-2402/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2926/2020 (IV-B)  
IA No. 12504/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2927-2929/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 5359/2020 (IV-B)  
IA No. 27877/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 27878/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 10451/2020 (IV-B)  
IA No. 53907/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 53908/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 7270-7271/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 12033/2022 (IV-B)  
IA No. 85727/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 27412/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 171204/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 171205/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 21678/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 3963/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 87239/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 15731-15733/2024 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 40609/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 184395/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

with

SLP (C) No(s). 24068-24069/2025  
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 09-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, ASG  
(Appearance not given on her behalf)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rajender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V. S. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Parsad, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Isha Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

Mr. Punit Manoj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv.

Ms. Arushi, Adv.

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR

Dr. M.k Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Denson Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Lubana, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. S. Boparai, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

Mr. Punit Manoj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv.

Ms. Arushi, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the fresh matters.

Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the  
respective respondents.

A short adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel  
appearing for the petitioner(s).

Re-list the matter(s) on 06.11.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR